
Facility Usage for District of WESTERN MISSOURI
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

45 (W/MO)

Federal

SPG USMCFP Springfield

Jail Days 1 0 8 30 31 20 0 0 32 62 60 62 306 306

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.26 1.00 1.00 0.67 0.00 0.00 1.07 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.84

LVN USP Leavenworth

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 17

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.05

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

Federal Total

Jail Days 1 1 8 32 31 20 0 0 32 62 60 79 326 326

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.671.07 1.00 2.000.00 2.000.260.040.03 1.070.00 2.55 0.90

IGA

7CF Phelps Co Jail

Jail Days 474 329 413 485 496 445 519 674 659 667 457 399 6,017 6,017

Paid Jail Days 474 329 413 485 496 445 519 674 659 667 457 399 6,017 6,017
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 25,596 $ 17,766 $ 22,302 $ 26,190 $ 26,784 $ 24,030 $ 28,026 $ 36,396 $ 35,586 $ 36,018 $ 24,678 $ 21,546 $ 324,918 $ 324,918

Rate $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00

Avg Pop 15.29 11.75 13.32 16.17 16.00 14.83 16.74 21.74 21.97 21.52 15.23 12.87 16.48

7AM Lafayette Co Jail

Jail Days 1,039 976 1,033 920 901 934 968 987 897 892 838 1,013 11,398 11,398

Paid Jail Days 1,039 976 1,033 920 901 934 968 987 897 892 838 1,013 11,398 11,398

Cost $ 70,652 $ 66,368 $ 70,244 $ 62,560 $ 61,268 $ 63,512 $ 65,824 $ 67,116 $ 60,996 $ 60,656 $ 56,984 $ 68,884 $ 775,064 $ 775,064

Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 33.52 34.86 33.32 30.67 29.06 31.13 31.23 31.84 29.90 28.77 27.93 32.68 31.23

7BG Pulaski Co Jail

Jail Days 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 14 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 14 $ 14

Rate $ 0.00 $ 13.75 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 13.75

Avg Pop 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7YS Warren Co Jail

Jail Days 15 28 2 24 41 32 36 50 57 61 30 36 412 412

Paid Jail Days 15 28 2 24 41 32 36 50 57 61 30 36 412 412

Cost $ 825 $ 1,540 $ 110 $ 1,320 $ 2,255 $ 1,760 $ 1,980 $ 2,750 $ 3,135 $ 3,355 $ 1,650 $ 1,980 $ 22,660 $ 22,660

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.48 1.00 0.06 0.80 1.32 1.07 1.16 1.61 1.90 1.97 1.00 1.16 1.13

5A8 Caldwell Co Jail

Jail Days 1,904 1,676 1,843 1,753 1,987 1,887 1,856 2,047 2,250 2,293 2,255 2,366 24,117 24,117

Paid Jail Days 1,904 1,676 1,843 1,753 1,987 1,887 1,856 2,047 2,250 2,293 2,255 2,366 24,117 24,117

Cost $ 125,607 $ 110,566 $ 121,583 $ 115,645 $ 131,082 $ 124,485 $ 122,440 $ 135,041 $ 148,432 $ 151,269 $ 148,762 $ 156,085 $ 1,590,998 $ 1,590,998

Rate $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97 $ 65.97

Avg Pop 61.42 59.86 59.45 58.43 64.10 62.90 59.87 66.03 75.00 73.97 75.17 76.32 66.07

7HZ Boone Co Jail

Jail Days 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 11 11

Paid Jail Days 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 11 11

Cost $ 147 $ 49 $ 147 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 196 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 539 $ 539

Rate $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 49.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 49.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 49.00

Avg Pop 0.10 0.04 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03

7JB Cole Co Jail

Jail Days 644 545 579 472 501 511 487 570 634 747 686 772 7,148 7,148
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 644 545 579 472 501 511 487 570 634 747 686 772 7,148 7,148

Cost $ 50,232 $ 42,510 $ 45,162 $ 36,816 $ 39,078 $ 39,858 $ 37,986 $ 44,460 $ 49,452 $ 58,266 $ 53,508 $ 60,216 $ 557,544 $ 557,544

Rate $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00

Avg Pop 20.77 19.46 18.68 15.73 16.16 17.03 15.71 18.39 21.13 24.10 22.87 24.90 19.58

5XL Belton City Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65 $ 0 $ 65 $ 65

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00

7ZJ Christian Co Jail

Jail Days 544 523 574 420 435 396 601 823 790 828 915 1,054 7,903 7,903

Paid Jail Days 544 523 574 420 435 396 601 823 790 828 915 1,054 7,903 7,903

Cost $ 33,962 $ 32,651 $ 35,835 $ 26,221 $ 27,157 $ 24,722 $ 37,520 $ 51,380 $ 49,320 $ 51,692 $ 57,123 $ 65,801 $ 493,384 $ 493,384

Rate $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43 $ 62.43

Avg Pop 17.55 18.68 18.52 14.00 14.03 13.20 19.39 26.55 26.33 26.71 30.50 34.00 21.65

7ZB Bates County Jail

Jail Days 2,463 2,230 2,502 2,519 2,600 2,456 2,507 2,561 2,384 2,483 2,406 2,486 29,597 29,597

Paid Jail Days 2,463 2,230 2,502 2,519 2,600 2,456 2,507 2,561 2,384 2,483 2,406 2,486 29,597 29,597

Cost $ 147,780 $ 133,800 $ 150,120 $ 151,140 $ 156,000 $ 147,360 $ 150,420 $ 153,660 $ 143,040 $ 148,980 $ 144,360 $ 149,160 $ 1,775,820 $ 1,775,820

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 79.45 79.64 80.71 83.97 83.87 81.87 80.87 82.61 79.47 80.10 80.20 80.19 81.09

7VD Callaway Co Jail

Jail Days 315 334 388 352 367 345 313 312 294 170 95 123 3,408 3,408

Paid Jail Days 315 334 388 352 367 345 313 312 294 170 95 123 3,408 3,408

Cost $ 12,600 $ 13,360 $ 15,520 $ 14,080 $ 14,680 $ 13,800 $ 12,520 $ 12,480 $ 11,760 $ 6,800 $ 3,800 $ 4,920 $ 136,320 $ 136,320

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 10.16 11.93 12.52 11.73 11.84 11.50 10.10 10.06 9.80 5.48 3.17 3.97 9.34

7JD Greene Co Jail

Jail Days 2,908 2,727 3,358 3,335 3,226 2,927 2,986 3,086 2,983 2,998 2,964 3,092 36,590 36,590

Paid Jail Days 2,908 2,727 3,358 3,335 3,226 2,927 2,986 3,086 2,983 2,998 2,964 3,092 36,590 36,590

Cost $ 177,388 $ 166,347 $ 204,838 $ 203,435 $ 196,786 $ 178,547 $ 182,146 $ 188,246 $ 181,963 $ 182,878 $ 180,804 $ 188,612 $ 2,231,990 $ 2,231,990

Rate $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00

Avg Pop 93.81 97.39 108.32 111.17 104.06 97.57 96.32 99.55 99.43 96.71 98.80 99.74 100.25

7JH Jasper Co Jail
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Jail Days 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 11 11

Paid Jail Days 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 11 11

Cost $ 90 $ 0 $ 45 $ 0 $ 45 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 45 $ 180 $ 90 $ 0 $ 495 $ 495

Rate $ 44.98 $ 0.00 $ 44.98 $ 0.00 $ 44.98 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 44.98 $ 44.98 $ 44.98 $ 0.00 $ 44.98

Avg Pop 0.06 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.13 0.07 0.00 0.03

7WJ Morgan Co Jail

Jail Days 646 589 504 609 653 503 532 695 811 941 997 1,141 8,621 8,621

Paid Jail Days 646 589 504 609 653 503 532 695 811 941 997 1,141 8,621 8,621

Cost $ 42,055 $ 38,344 $ 32,810 $ 39,646 $ 42,510 $ 32,745 $ 34,633 $ 45,244 $ 52,796 $ 61,259 $ 64,905 $ 74,279 $ 561,227 $ 561,227

Rate $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10 $ 65.10

Avg Pop 20.84 21.04 16.26 20.30 21.06 16.77 17.16 22.42 27.03 30.35 33.23 36.81 23.62

IGA Total

Jail Days 10,957 9,959 11,200 10,889 11,208 10,436 10,805 11,809 11,760 12,084 11,646 12,482 135,235 135,235

11,64610,889 10,80511,20810,957 12,0849,959 11,76010,436 12,48211,80911,200Paid Jail Days 135,235135,235

$ 677,053 $ 8,471,039$ 698,716 $ 697,646 $ 736,969 $ 736,729$ 686,933Cost $ 673,496$ 623,314 $ 761,353$ 736,525 $ 8,471,039$ 791,483$ 650,820

$ 62.64$ 62.18 $ 62.63$ 62.59 $ 63.41$ 62.69 $ 63.01 $ 63.26$ 62.36$ 62.39 $ 62.33Rate $ 62.25 $ 62.41

Avg Pop 347.87362.97 361.53 388.20380.93 389.81361.29355.69353.45 391.99348.55 402.64 370.50

CAP

5TG St. Clair Co Jail

Jail Days 4,006 3,355 3,837 4,134 4,380 4,182 4,194 4,154 4,134 4,339 4,127 4,275 49,117 49,117

Paid Jail Days 4,006 3,355 3,837 4,134 4,380 4,182 4,194 4,154 4,134 4,339 4,127 4,275 49,117 49,117

Cost $ 248,372 $ 208,010 $ 237,894 $ 256,308 $ 271,560 $ 259,284 $ 260,028 $ 257,548 $ 256,308 $ 269,018 $ 255,874 $ 265,050 $ 3,045,254 $ 3,045,254

Rate $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 129.23 119.82 123.77 137.80 141.29 139.40 135.29 134.00 137.80 139.97 137.57 137.90 134.57

CAP Total

Jail Days 4,006 3,355 3,837 4,134 4,380 4,182 4,194 4,154 4,134 4,339 4,127 4,275 49,117 49,117

4,1274,134 4,1944,3804,006 4,3393,355 4,1344,182 4,2754,1543,837Paid Jail Days 49,11749,117

$ 256,308 $ 3,045,254$ 237,894 $ 271,560 $ 257,548 $ 255,874$ 248,372Cost $ 260,028$ 208,010 $ 269,018$ 256,308 $ 3,045,254$ 265,050$ 259,284

$ 62.00$ 62.00 $ 62.00$ 62.00 $ 62.00$ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00$ 62.00$ 62.00 $ 62.00Rate $ 62.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 139.40137.80 141.29 137.57134.00 139.97123.77119.82129.23 137.80135.29 137.90 134.57

Private

7PC Leavenworth Detn Ctr

Jail Days 12,226 11,382 12,507 11,955 11,825 12,006 12,720 12,817 12,712 13,211 12,994 13,844 150,199 150,199

Paid Jail Days 12,226 11,382 12,507 11,955 11,825 12,006 12,720 12,817 12,712 13,211 12,994 13,844 150,199 150,199

Cost $ 1,188,364 $ 1,193,537 $ 1,214,232 $ 1,192,929 $ 1,151,118 $ 1,198,871 $ 1,235,678 $ 1,244,708 $ 1,264,501 $ 1,283,790 $ 1,293,544 $ 1,343,091 $ 14,804,362 $ 14,804,362
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Rate $ 97.20 $ 104.86 $ 97.08 $ 99.78 $ 97.35 $ 99.86 $ 97.14 $ 97.11 $ 99.47 $ 97.18 $ 99.55 $ 97.02 $ 98.56

Avg Pop 394.39 406.50 403.45 398.50 381.45 400.20 410.32 413.45 423.73 426.16 433.13 446.58 411.50

Private Total

Jail Days 12,226 11,382 12,507 11,955 11,825 12,006 12,720 12,817 12,712 13,211 12,994 13,844 150,199 150,199

12,99411,955 12,72011,82512,226 13,21111,382 12,71212,006 13,84412,81712,507Paid Jail Days 150,199150,199

$ 1,192,929 $ 14,804,362$ 1,214,232 $ 1,151,118 $ 1,244,708 $ 1,293,544$ 1,188,364Cost $ 1,235,678$ 1,193,537 $ 1,283,790$ 1,264,501 $ 14,804,362$ 1,343,091$ 1,198,871

$ 98.56$ 99.78 $ 99.47$ 104.86 $ 97.02$ 97.20 $ 97.18 $ 99.55$ 99.86$ 97.08 $ 97.14Rate $ 97.35 $ 97.11

Avg Pop 400.20398.50 381.45 433.13413.45 426.16403.45406.50394.39 423.73410.32 446.58 411.50

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 23 4 18 6 26 33 14 3 11 40 40 66 284 284

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.74 0.14 0.58 0.20 0.84 1.10 0.45 0.10 0.37 1.29 1.33 2.13 0.78

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 23 4 18 6 26 33 14 3 11 40 40 66 284 284

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.100.20 0.84 1.330.10 1.290.580.140.74 0.370.45 2.13 0.78

45 (W/MO) Total

$ 2,239,225

$ 78.42$ 78.11

24,696

$ 2,126,290

889.35 886.11

27,719

$ 2,399,624

27,544

$ 78.09$ 78.91

$ 26,320,656

918.25

27,470

26,978

24,701

$ 2,286,148$ 2,314,161

$ 81.99

$ 2,150,842

Paid Jail Days

$ 2,169,202

$ 79.21

29,736 335,161

$ 77.35

959.23

28,783

27,189 29,634

$ 2,024,861

27,016 30,746

$ 78.09

28,767

27,570

$ 2,108,975

27,413

$ 26,320,656

928.48 991.80900.54

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

334,551

26,677

Cost

334,551

$ 2,123,669

$ 79.47

28,649 28,867

954.96894.61882.19877.84

27,733

28,60626,624

$ 2,257,334

28,780

335,161

Rate $ 77.80

27,213

889.24

$ 2,120,324

$ 78.26$ 78.82

962.23

Grand Total

889.24

$ 2,169,202

Paid Jail Days

$ 2,257,334

$ 81.99

29,736

$ 78.26

334,551

886.11

$ 78.91

27,189

894.61882.19

30,601

$ 78.09

27,733

$ 78.42

$ 2,314,161 $ 26,320,656

959.23

$ 78.82

928.48877.84 991.80

$ 2,126,290

$ 77.35Rate $ 78.67

27,016

28,76728,780

962.23

Jail Days 27,570 28,867

Avg Pop

$ 79.47

27,544

28,783

26,978

$ 26,320,656

918.25954.96

$ 77.80

$ 2,399,624

29,634

Cost

$ 79.21

26,677

$ 78.11

334,551

335,161

$ 78.09

$ 2,239,225

27,213

28,60626,624

$ 2,123,669

27,470

27,413

28,649

24,696

$ 2,286,148$ 2,108,975$ 2,120,324

24,701

900.54889.35

30,746

$ 2,024,861

335,161

27,719

$ 2,150,842
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